Approve and authorize Chair to ratify and sign an agreement between Plumas County Probation and Plumas 
Rural Services, a California Non-Profit Corporation for the Batterer's Intervention Domestic Violence program; 
effective July 1, 2024; not to exceed Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($22,400.00). 

Background and Discussion: 
The Probation Department is continuing its contract with Plumas Rural Services to provide services which 
facilitate offender compliance with statutory requirements related to Domestic Violence cases. The primary 
goal is to see that persons convicted of Domestic Violence crimes be rehabilitated with strategies, programs,

[...]

Services Incorporated, a Colorado Corporation for a full continuum of monitoring technologies and services for 
juveniles, parolees, probationers, pretrial defenders, and undocumented persons involved in the U.S. 
immigration court process; effective July 1, 2024; not to exceed Forty-Nine Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($49,000.00); 

Background and Discussion: 
The Plumas County Probation Department has partnered with BI Correctional Services Incorporated for 
monitoring products and services since 2015. This agreement will extend support, resources, collaborative 
relationships, monitoring products (including GPS and alcohol monitoring systems), SmartLink and a Total

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if